FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-02-1998



100865722

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

SHEET

\boldsymbol{z}	KEUURDATIO			
mek	TRADEMARKS ONLY			
0		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
İ	x New	Assignment License		
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
:	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	XX Change of Name		
	Reel # Frame #	Other		
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
	Name NORMARC, INC. 01211995			
	Formerly			
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation Association			
	Other			
	x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Oregon			
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	Name BARENBRUG USA INC.			
	DBA/AKA/TA			
	Composed of	4		
	Address (line 1) P.O. Box 239			
	Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3) Tangent	OR 97389 State/Country Zip Code		
	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
	X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
	Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
,	x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
10/30/1990	DNBUYEN 00000411 75346089	OFFICE USE ONLY		
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 GP 575.00 GP	enverying laby 20 minutes per Court Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99	618B P	age 2 Patent and Tr	ent of Commerce ademark Office DEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 541-686-9160					
Name	James K. Coons				
Address (line 1)	777 High Street				
Address (line 2)	Suite 200				
Address (line 3)	Eugene				
Address (line 4)	OR 97401				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3					
Trademark	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registr	ration Number(s) x Mark if additional num	nbers attached		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same p			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
7534608	9 75356799 75375531	1452411 1452410 176	66879		
7545899	1	1535628 1374965 180	00221		
		1545556 1526024 139	97850		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 24					
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 6.15.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authorization	n to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
A.	Koon Jame	Signature Date 9	19-98		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature Date 9	Signed		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name NORMARC, INC. 01211995					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Oregon					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name BARENBRUG USA INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 239					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Tangent City Corporation City Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Oregon					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1561237 1527246 1451169					
1529940 1642206 1386233					
1643811 1800978 979196					
2142581 2184096					

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0578

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, PHIL KEISLING, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

NORMARC, INC.

was filed under the Oregon
Business Corporation Act
on December 11, 1969
Articles of Amendment
were filed on January 21, 1995
changing the name to
BARENBRUG USA INC.

I further certify that **BARENBRUG USA INC.**

is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

PHIL KEISLING, Secretary of State

Marilyn R. Smith

September 25, 1998

1510

TRADEMARK REEL: 1806 FRAME: 0579